

Base Bid				O'Grady Paving Inc.		Jv Lucas Paving		DeSilva Gates Construction LLC		G. Bortolotto & Company, Inc.		MCK SERVICES, INC		Radius Earthwork Inc		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teichert Construction		Granite Rock Company		Interstate Grading & Paving, Inc		Joseph J. Albanese, Inc.		Ghiloti Construction Company, Inc.	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 292,578.00	\$ 292,578.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 208,780.00	\$ 208,780.00	\$ 219,757.25	\$ 219,757.25	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 142,966.00	\$ 142,966.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 188,000.00
2	Adjust Storm Manhole to Grade	30	Ea.	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00
3	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Grade	63	Ea.	\$ 800.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 124,740.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 56,700.00
4	Adjust Survey Monument Cover to Grade	59	Ea.	\$ 600.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 141,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 42,775.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 45,430.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 42,775.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 42,775.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 42,775.00	\$ 883.00	\$ 52,097.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 42,775.00
5	Adjust Gas Valve to Grade (Revocable)	1	Ea.	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
6	Adjust Water Meter Box to Grade (Revocable)	1	Ea.	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
7	Install New Monument Lid G-5 Christy Box	2	Ea.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	2" Depth Dig Outs	20400	S.F.	\$ 3.45	\$ 70,380.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 83,640.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 65,280.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 72,420.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 4.24	\$ 86,496.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 110,160.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 86,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 163,200.00
9	4" Depth Dig Outs	1850	S.F.	\$ 6.80	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 16.31	\$ 30,173.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 21,090.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 33,300.00
10	18" Wedge Grind	900	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 927.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 9,315.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 39,600.00
11	6" Wedge Grind	32500	L.F.	\$ 2.15	\$ 69,875.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 33,475.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 89,375.00	\$ 2.54	\$ 82,550.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 100,750.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 105,625.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 162,500.00
12	4" Wedge Grind (Revocable)	500	L.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 515.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	2" Pavement Mill	4300	S.Y.	\$ 6.50	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 28,380.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 49,450.00	\$ 6.68	\$ 28,724.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 37,410.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 39,775.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,700.00
14	2" Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay	7000	Ton	\$ 135.00	\$ 945,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 1,036,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 840,000.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 952,000.00	\$ 137.25	\$ 960,750.00	\$ 140.86	\$ 986,020.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 1,078,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 1,036,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 924,000.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 1,141,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,120,000.00
15	Pavement Marker and Striping Removal	1	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 36,953.00	\$ 36,953.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 36,900.00
16	Detail 22 Striping-Thermoplastic	1300	L.F.	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6.83	\$ 8,879.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00
17	Detail 39 Striping-Thermoplastic	450	L.F.	\$ 1.10	\$ 495.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.78	\$ 2,601.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00
18	Detail 39A Striping-Thermoplastic	250	L.F.	\$ 1.10	\$ 275.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.78	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 312.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
19	12" Limit Line (Stop Line) (White)-Thermoplastic	440	L.F.	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00
20	Crosswalk (White)-Thermoplastic	330	L.F.	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,300.00
21	Crosswalk-TLG Std. TR-I (Yellow)-Thermoplastic	490	L.F.	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 6,174.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 39,690.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,900.00
22	4" Hatch (White)-Thermoplastic	15	L.F.	\$ 2.20	\$ 33.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 48.75	\$ 4.20	\$ 63.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 48.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 37.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 30.00
23	23 Legend-Thermoplastic	23	Ea.	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 6,770.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,750.00
24	25 Legend-Thermoplastic	1	Ea.	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
25	Sharrow Legend - Thermoplastic	18	Ea.	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 252.50	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 3,114.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00
26	Green Back Bike Lane Symbol with Arrow Legend-TLG Std. TRA-Thermoplastic	2	Ea.	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
27	Dashed Green Bike Lane - TRA - Thermoplastic	90	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00
28	Red Curb (Revocable)	200	L.F.	\$ 3.20	\$ 640.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 630.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 720.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
29	Blue Reflective Pavement Marker	36	Ea.	\$ 5.50	\$ 198.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 567.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 180.00
Total				\$ 1,435,076.00		\$ 1,592,545.00		\$ 1,613,873.00		\$ 1,637,340.00		\$ 1,655,928.75		\$ 1,729,262.00		\$ 1,761,546.00		\$ 1,743,095.00		\$ 1,759,704.50		\$ 1,788,521.00		\$ 1,948,410.00	

Additive Alternate 1				O'Grady Paving Inc.		Jv Lucas Paving		DeSilva Gates Construction LLC		G. Bortolotto & Company, Inc.		MCK SERVICES, INC		Radius Earthwork Inc		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teichert Construction		Granite Rock Company		Interstate Grading & Paving, Inc		Joseph J. Albanese, Inc.		Ghiloti Construction Company, Inc.	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
A1.1	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 42,300.10	\$ 42,300.10	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00
A1.2	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Grade	4	Ea.	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
A1.3	Adjust Survey Monument Cover to Grade	2	Ea.	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 883.00	\$ 1,766.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00
A1.4	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade	4	Ea.	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 883.00	\$ 3,532.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00
A1.5	4" Depth Dig Outs	530	S.F.	\$ 6.80	\$ 3,604.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 12,243.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 6,042.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,2